## League of Women Voters announces Francee Sherman Student Award, installs officers

Special to Hendersonville Times-News USA TODAY NETWORK

The League of Women Voters Henderson County held its annual Membership Meeting recently with close to 40 members attending via Zoom.

Members were inspired by President Jo Nicholas, who spoke about the history and continuing role of the League of Women Voters in promoting democracy.

In-coming President Brenda Sherrer presented the Francee Sherman Student Award to Allison Caskey, a recent West Henderson High graduate.

The \$500 competitive award is given annually to a high school senior who demonstrates commitment and achievement in support of the League's mission: empowering voters, defending democracy.

Caskey has done volunteer work with various organizations in Henderson County in-



Incoming League of Women Voters Henderson County President Brenda Sherrer presents the Francee Sherman Student Award to Allison Caskey. PROVIDED PHOTO

cluding Moms Demand Action, the NAACP, Hope United Methodist Church and the League.

Her commitment, energy, integrity and kindness have touched the lives of each person who has been a part of hers. She will attend the University of North Carolina Chapel Hill.

Along with Sherrer, Liz Hill was installed as League secretary. For more information about the LWVHC, visit LWVHCNC.org.

